
































Appendix F 

Project Permitting Status Report 

Pine Island CDD Report 



PROJECT PERMII IING STATUS REPORT 

Pine Island I 

Agency /Permit 

Lake County 
Preliminary Plat 
Final Engineering Plans 
Final Plat 

St. Johns River Watermana gement District 
Environmental Resource Permit 
Consumptive Use Permit 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Water Distribution System Construction Permit 
Wastewater Collection System Permit 
Water/Wastewater Treatment Plant Permit 

Pine Island II 

Agency/Permit 

Lake County 
Preliminary Plat 
Final Engineering Plans 
Final Plat 

St. Johns River Watermanagement District 
Environmental Resource Permit 
Consumptive Use Permit 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Water Distribution System Construction Permit 
Wastewater Collection System Permit 
Water Treatment Plant Permit 

Approval Status 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approval Status 

Approved/Pending Modification 
Not Yet Submitted 
Not Yet Submitted 

Approved/Pending Modification 
Approved 

Approved/Pending Modification 
Approved/Pending Modification 
Not Yet Submitted 



Appendix G 

Pine Island Overall Master Infrastructure Cost 

Pine [sland CDD Report 



Pine Island Overall Master Infrastructure Cost Estimate 

Infrastructure Construction Costs 

Stormwater Management System 
Drinking Water System 
Reclaimed Water System 
Sanitary Sewer System 
Storm Sewer System 
Landscape & Hardscape 

Subtotal 

Contingencies (10%) 

Grand Total Infrastructure Constuction Costs 

t>esign Fees 

(includes Civil, Geotechnical, 
Environmental and Survey 10% of 
Infrastructure Construction Costs ) 

Permitting Fees 

Lake County 
SJRWMD 
FDEP 

Grand Total Permittin g Fees 

Estimated Total Costs 

$ 16,263 ,707 .00 
$ 1,769,289 .00 
$ 1,774,649 .00 
$ 4 ,203,433 .00 
$ 2,180,253.00 
$ 10,570,000 .00 

$ 36,761,331 .00 

$ 3,576 ,133.00 

$ 
$ 
$ 

42,000 .00 
11,000 .00 

1,000 .00 

$ 40,337,464.00 

$ 3,933,746.00 

$ 54,000.00 

$ 44,325,210.00 



Appendix H 

Utility Project Cost 

Pine Island COD Report 



Utility Project Cost 

Pine Island I 

Water/Wastewater Plant 

WalerPlant 

Pine Island II 

Subtotal Plant Cost 

10% Contingency 

Total Plant Construction Cost 

.. t,:S 

ERU Connection Breakdown 

Pine Island I 

Facility 

Single Family Lots 
Equestrian Center 
Community Building 

Pine Island II 

Facility 

Single Family Lots 
Clubhouse 
Proshop 

Total ERU's 

ERU's 

483 
4 
12 

ERU's 

318 
12 
16 

845 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

4,626,800.00 

1,594,200 .00 

6,221,000.00 

622,100.00 

6,843,100.00 


